

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for Stay)
in
CIVIL APPEAL No. 2548 OF 2013

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD. & Ors. Appellant
VERSUS

M/S KALPATARU POWER TRANSMISSION LTD.Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.03.2013 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.
Appeal Admitted.
Issue notice on the application for stay."

It is submitted that NLPA was issued to the sole respondent through Tribunal. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent and has filed counter affidavit. (Copies are included in paper books)
Service is complete.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 30TH DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR