

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2013 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2548/2013

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALPATARU POWER TRANSMISSION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 05/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal be heard out expeditiously.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER