

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2548/2013

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD. & ORS.
Appellant(s)

Appel

VERSUS

KALPATARU POWER TRANSMISSION LTD.
Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Respo

Date : 14/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.

None of the parties have filed the statement of case.

It is no more a mandate after the amendment
in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

The appeal now be processed to be listed before
the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA G
UPTA)

Regist

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.10.15
17:07:55 IST
Reason: